

This Certificate of Registration Acknowledges

L.B. Foster Company

(Central Function)

415 Holiday Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15220 Unites States

is Registered in Recognition as a Multiple Site Management System, Demonstrated in Conformance with

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Registration:

Overall Scope:

The Organizations that Comprise the L.B. Foster Company Collectively Design, Manufacture, and Service Rail, Rail Accessories, Rail Monitoring Equipment, Transit Products, Friction Management Systems, Modular Structures, Concrete Products (Including Buildings and Specialty Products), Threaded Products, and Coated Pipe, Fittings and Bridge Forms





Edward Maschmeier Vice President of PRI Certification

Number: 19053 Issued: 13-Feb-2024 Re-Issued: 28-Jan-2025 Expires: 12-Feb-2027

Page 1 of 3

161 Thorn Hill Road • Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086-7527, USA



L.B. Foster Company

(Central Function) 415 Holiday Drive Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220 United States

L.B. Foster Company 1193 Salt Spring Road Mineral Ridge, Ohio 44440 United States

L.B. Foster Company 381 Lockheed Street Pueblo, Colorado 81001 United States

L.B. Foster Company 130 Satellite Boulevard NE Suwanee, Georgia 30024 United States

L.B. Foster Company 3135-B Daniel Payne Dr. Birmingham, Alabama 35214 United States

L.B. Foster Company 21270 FM 1488 Road Magnolia, Texas 77355 United States

L.B. Foster Company 15786 Highway 75N Willis, Texas 35214 United States





Scope: General Business Management Support of all L.B. Foster Company Locations & Associated Product Lines/Divisions. Additionally, Inside Sales, Customer Service, Engineering, Logistics, and Purchasing Support for the Product Divisions of Rail Products, Allegheny Rail Products (ARP), L.B. Foster Rail Technologies, and Bridge Forms

Scope: Manufacture of Rail Joints and Accessories, Transit Rail Product, and Friction Management Systems in Support of the ARP, Rail Technologies, and Transit Products Product Lines

- Scope: Manufacture of Rail Joints & Accessories in Support of the ARP Product Line
- Scope: Design, Testing & Supply of Track & Power Accessories to the Railroad/ Mass Transit Industry

Scope: Application of Coatings to Steel Pipe

Scope: Threading of Metallic Pipe

Scope: Application of Coatings to Steel Pipe and Fittings

MACL

Edward Maschmeier Vice President of PRI Certification

Number: 19053 Issued: 13-Feb-2024 Re-Issued: 28-Jan-2025 Expires: 12-Feb-2027

Page 2 of 3

161 Thorn Hill Road • Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086-7527, USA



L.B. Foster Company 256 Weber Lane Bedford, Pennsylvania 15522 United States

Salient Systems, Inc. A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the L.B. Foster Company 4393-K Tuller Road Dublin, Ohio 43017 United States

L.B. Foster Rail Technologies Corp. A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the L.B. Foster Company 4041 Remi Place Burnaby, British Columbia, V5A 4J8 Canada

CXT Incorporated A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the L.B. Foster Company 901 N. Hwy 77 Hillsboro, Texas 76645 United States

CXT Incorporated A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the L.B. Foster Company 6701 E. Flamingo Avenue, Building 300 Nampa, Idaho 83687 United States

CXT Incorporated A wholly owned subsidiary of the L.B. Foster Company 362 Waverly Road Williamstown, West Virginia 26187 United States Scope: Manufacture of Bridge Forms

Scope: Design and Manufacture of Track Monitoring Systems and the Manufacture of Friction Management Components in Support of the Rail Technologies Product Line

Scope: Research, Development, Design & Manufacturing of Steel-On-Steel Friction Control Technology

Scope: Manufacture of Modular Structures and Concrete Products; Pre-Stressed or Pre-Cast

Scope: Design and Manufacture of Modular Structures and Concrete Products: Pre-Stressed or Pre-Cast

Scope: Manufacture of Modular Structures and Concrete Products; Pre-stressed or Pre-cast





Edward Maschmeier Vice President of PRI Certification

Number: 19053 Issued: 13-Feb-2024 Re-Issued: 28-Jan-2025 Expires: 12-Feb-2027

Page 3 of 3

161 Thorn Hill Road • Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086-7527, USA